FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
102600699 II-U-03 RECORDATION FORM COLL. SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission				
₩ New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubm Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name			
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame # Other			
L	VE Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame # Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Ron Delgado Month Day Year 10/30/2003			
Name (line 2)				
Cocond Down	Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
Mairie (line I)				
Name (line 2)	10702026			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Injen Technology If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	285 Pioneer Place of a domestic representative is attached.			
, ,	(Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Pomona CA 91768 City State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Karl M. Steins, Reg. No. 40,186			
Address (line 1)	Steins & Associates, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	2333 Camino del Rio South			
Address (line 3)	Suite 120			
Address (line 4)	San Diego, CA 92108			
2 BDITHNES AAAAA	018 10702026 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
3 MBIZURES 00000	40.00 0F			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014685 FRAME: 0829

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B P &	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number (619)	692-2004	
Name	Karl M. Steins, Reg. No. 40,186			
Address (line 1)	Steins & Associates, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	2333 Camino del Rio South	A. 10		
Address (line 3)	Suite 120			
Address (line 4)	San Diego, CA 92108			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# [1	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	<u> </u>	al numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number(I ent Application Number(s)	DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num		
		ratent Num	Dei(s)	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, er named executing inventor.	nter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year 10/30/2003	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	2007] po-[
	r PCT application number	PCT	PCT	
-	if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT	РСТ	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗹 Deposit Account 🗌				
-	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Accoun			
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	No No	
Statement ar	id Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicate	ed herein.	<i>\(\)</i>	111 -	
	eins, Reg. No. 40,186	8	14103	
Name (of Person Signing S	ignature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 014685 FRAME: 0830

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant(s): Injen Technology

Title: "Vacuum Relief Assembly for I.C. Engine Intakes"

Docket No. INJ2-H33

Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented <u>Vacuum Relief Assembly for I.C. Engine Intakes</u>, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, <u>Injen Technology</u>, a California Corporation, having a place of business at <u>285</u> <u>Pioneer Place</u>, <u>Pomona</u>, <u>CA</u>, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

/0/30/03

RECORDED: 11/04/2003

Ron Delgado
285 Pioneer Place

Pomona, CA 91768

909-839-0706

Steins & Associates, 2333 Camino del Rio South #120, San Diego, CA 92108 (619) 692-2004

PATENT REEL: 014685 FRAME: 0831